

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **7-17**

Winning Bid

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.
Frank's Logging

155,448.40
140,227.00

Frank's Logging	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Oak Pulp	600	26.10	15,660.00	Oak Pulp	600	35.41	21,246.00
Mixed Hardwood	400	25.10	10,040.00	Mixed Hardwood	400	33.41	13,364.00
Fir Pulp	70	16.00	1,120.00	Fir Pulp	70	19.31	1,351.70
Aspen Pulp	1770	39.10	69,207.00	Aspen Pulp	1770	43.71	77,366.70
Red Oak Sawlogs	260	170.00	44,200.00	Red Oak Sawlogs	260	162.00	42,120.00
Minimum Bid:	98,592.00	Bid Total:	140,227.00	Minimum Bid:	98,592.00	Bid Total:	155,448.40

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **8-19**

Winning Bid

3,475.00

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
White Pine Pulp	40	22.10	884.00
Jack Pine Pulp	5	20.30	101.50
Oak Pulp	95	22.10	2,099.50
Mixed Hardwood	5	20.80	104.00
Fir Pulp	5	13.00	65.00
Aspen Pulp	10	22.10	221.00
Minimum Bid:	3,192.00	Bid Total:	3,475.00

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **10-19**

Winning Bid

20,079.00

Frank's Logging

Frank's Logging	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Red Oak Pulp	290	41.10	11,919.00
Red Oak Sawlogs	32	255.00	<u>8,160.00</u>
Minimum Bid:	16,309.00	Bid Total:	20,079.00

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **13-19**

Winning Bid

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.
Frank's Logging

221,175.05
220,353.00

Frank's Logging	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Jack Pine Pulp	705	39.00	27,495.00	Jack Pine Pulp	705	39.41	27,784.05
Oak Pulp	1760	31.00	54,560.00	Oak Pulp	1760	28.10	49,456.00
Mixed Hardwood	460	32.70	15,042.00	Mixed Hardwood	460	32.70	15,042.00
Aspen Pulp	800	35.00	28,000.00	Aspen Pulp	800	36.41	29,128.00
White Oak Sawlo	135	94.00	12,690.00	White Oak Sawlo	135	115.00	15,525.00
Red Oak Sawlogs	360	179.00	64,440.00	Red Oak Sawlogs	360	181.00	65,160.00
Mixed Hardwood	106	171.00	18,126.00	Mixed Hardwood	106	180.00	19,080.00
Minimum Bid: 214,115.50	Bid Total: 220,353.00			Minimum Bid: 214,115.50	Bid Total: 221,175.10		

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **14-19**

Winning Bid

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.
Frank's Logging

23,631.90
23,397.00

Frank's Logging	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Red Pine Pulp	220	60.10	13,222.00	Red Pine Pulp	220	65.17	14,337.40
Jack Pine Pulp	100	40.10	4,010.00	Jack Pine Pulp	100	39.41	3,941.00
Oak Pulp	60	41.10	2,466.00	Oak Pulp	60	31.13	1,867.80
Aspen Pulp	90	41.10	3,699.00	Aspen Pulp	90	38.73	3,485.70
Minimum Bid:	21,221.00	Bid Total:	23,397.00	Minimum Bid:	21,221.00	Bid Total:	23,631.90

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **16-19**

Winning Bid

Pomeroy Forest Products LLC
 Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.
 NRG Ducaine Logging, Inc.

66,172.50
 61,378.50
 56,525.00

NRG Ducaine Logging, Inc				Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc				Pomeroy Forest Product			
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Comingled Red P	850	66.50	<u>56,525.00</u>	Comingled Red P	850	72.21	<u>61,378.50</u>	Comingled Red P	850	77.85	<u>66,172.50</u>
Minimum Bid:	55,675.00	Bid Total:	56,525.00	Minimum Bid:	55,675.00	Bid Total:	61,378.50	Minimum Bid:	55,675.00	Bid Total:	66,172.50

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **18-19**

Winning Bid

Minerick Logging, Inc.
 Frank's Logging
 Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.

103,067.20
 97,211.00
 90,521.40

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc				Frank's Logging				Minerick Logging, Inc.			
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Adjustment	1	0.00	0.00	Adjustment	1	0.00	0.00	Adjustment	1	3.20	3.20
Spruce Pulp	400	29.31	11,724.00	Spruce Pulp	400	55.10	22,040.00	Spruce Pulp	400	49.55	19,820.00
White Pine Pulp	60	34.31	2,058.60	White Pine Pulp	60	26.10	1,566.00	White Pine Pulp	60	49.55	2,973.00
Red Pine Pulp	40	68.41	2,736.40	Red Pine Pulp	40	70.00	2,800.00	Red Pine Pulp	40	49.55	1,982.00
Red Oak Pulp	180	38.63	6,953.40	Red Oak Pulp	180	41.00	7,380.00	Red Oak Pulp	180	49.55	8,919.00
Mixed Hardwood	250	36.31	9,077.50	Mixed Hardwood	250	37.50	9,375.00	Mixed Hardwood	250	49.55	12,387.50
Aspen Pulp	1150	50.41	57,971.50	Aspen Pulp	1150	47.00	54,050.00	Aspen Pulp	1150	49.55	56,982.50
Minimum Bid:	58,027.00	Bid Total:	90,521.40	Minimum Bid:	58,027.00	Bid Total:	97,211.00	Minimum Bid:	58,027.00	Bid Total:	103,067.20

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **19-19**

Winning Bid

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.
 Pomeroy Forest Products LLC
 Frank's Logging

47,843.45
 46,280.00
 40,180.00

Frank's Logging	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Pomeroy Forest Product	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Oak Pulp	380	17.00	6,460.00	Oak Pulp	380	20.00	7,600.00	Oak Pulp	380	32.11	12,201.80
Mixed Hardwood	65	18.00	1,170.00	Mixed Hardwood	65	20.00	1,300.00	Mixed Hardwood	65	31.41	2,041.65
Red Oak Sawlogs	210	155.00	<u>32,550.00</u>	Red Oak Sawlogs	210	178.00	<u>37,380.00</u>	Red Oak Sawlogs	210	160.00	<u>33,600.00</u>
Minimum Bid:	32,712.50	Bid Total:	40,180.00	Minimum Bid:	32,712.50	Bid Total:	46,280.00	Minimum Bid:	32,712.50	Bid Total:	47,843.45

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **20-19**

Winning Bid

Frank's Logging

23,785.80

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.

22,129.90

Pomeroy Forest Products LLC

21,660.10

Pomeroy Forest Product				Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc				Frank's Logging			
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Comingled Red P	290	74.69	21,660.10	Comingled Red P	290	76.31	22,129.90	Comingled Red P	290	82.02	23,785.80
Minimum Bid:	20,706.00	Bid Total:	21,660.10	Minimum Bid:	20,706.00	Bid Total:	22,129.90	Minimum Bid:	20,706.00	Bid Total:	23,785.80

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **21-19**

Winning Bid

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.
 Frank's Logging
 Minerick Logging, Inc.

58,359.55
 54,780.00
 49,858.00

Minerick Logging, Inc.	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Frank's Logging	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
White Pine Pulp	225	30.00	6,750.00	White Pine Pulp	225	25.50	5,737.50	White Pine Pulp	225	34.61	7,787.25
Red Pine Pulp	185	60.80	11,248.00	Red Pine Pulp	185	65.80	12,173.00	Red Pine Pulp	185	68.41	12,655.85
Jack Pine Pulp	65	30.60	1,989.00	Jack Pine Pulp	65	36.10	2,346.50	Jack Pine Pulp	65	36.71	2,386.15
Mixed Hardwood	310	32.00	9,920.00	Mixed Hardwood	310	35.15	10,896.50	Mixed Hardwood	310	35.61	11,039.10
Fir Pulp	110	19.10	2,101.00	Fir Pulp	110	24.00	2,640.00	Fir Pulp	110	22.31	2,454.10
Aspen Pulp	510	35.00	17,850.00	Aspen Pulp	510	41.15	20,986.50	Aspen Pulp	510	43.21	22,037.10
Minimum Bid: 43,516.50	Bid Total:	49,858.00		Minimum Bid: 43,516.50	Bid Total:	54,780.00		Minimum Bid: 43,516.50	Bid Total:	58,359.55	

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **22-19**

Winning Bid

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.
Frank's Logging

73,232.75
72,357.00

Frank's Logging	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Spruce Pulp	50	24.00	1,200.00	Spruce Pulp	50	24.21	1,210.50
Oak Pulp	950	34.10	32,395.00	Oak Pulp	950	32.61	30,979.50
Mixed Hardwood	280	34.10	9,548.00	Mixed Hardwood	280	32.61	9,130.80
Fir Pulp	135	19.00	2,565.00	Fir Pulp	135	19.21	2,593.35
Cedar Pulp	10	19.10	191.00	Cedar Pulp	10	21.00	210.00
Aspen Pulp	660	34.10	22,506.00	Aspen Pulp	660	37.21	24,558.60
Mixed Hardwood	26	152.00	3,952.00	Mixed Hardwood	26	175.00	4,550.00
Minimum Bid: 66,117.00	Bid Total:	72,357.00		Minimum Bid: 66,117.00	Bid Total:	73,232.75	

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **23-19**

Winning Bid

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.
 Pomeroy Forest Products LLC
 Wood Whore Logging

101,411.50
 93,020.00
 70,622.50

Wood Whore Logging	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Pomeroy Forest Product	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Oak Pulp	500	24.05	12,025.00	Oak Pulp	500	34.50	17,250.00	Oak Pulp	500	32.41	16,205.00
Aspen Pulp	150	30.05	4,507.50	Aspen Pulp	150	29.80	4,470.00	Aspen Pulp	150	39.31	5,896.50
Comingled Red P	1000	54.09	54,090.00	Comingled Red P	1000	71.30	71,300.00	Comingled Red P	1000	79.31	79,310.00
Minimum Bid:	69,570.00	Bid Total:	70,622.50	Minimum Bid:	69,570.00	Bid Total:	93,020.00	Minimum Bid:	69,570.00	Bid Total:	101,411.50

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **24-19**

Winning Bid

Frank's Logging
Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.

21,627.50

16,463.15

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc			Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Frank's Logging				
Jack Pine Pulp	40	38.31	1,532.40	40	42.40	1,696.00	Jack Pine Pulp	40	42.40	1,696.00
Oak Pulp	200	27.21	5,442.00	200	46.00	9,200.00	Oak Pulp	200	46.00	9,200.00
Mixed Hardwood	15	32.21	483.15	15	36.10	541.50	Mixed Hardwood	15	36.10	541.50
Aspen Pulp	60	36.21	2,172.60	60	39.00	2,340.00	Aspen Pulp	60	39.00	2,340.00
Comingled Red P	100	68.33	6,833.00	100	78.50	7,850.00	Comingled Red P	100	78.50	7,850.00
Minimum Bid:	14,817.00	Bid Total:	16,463.15	Minimum Bid:	14,817.00	Bid Total:	21,627.50			

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **25-19**

Winning Bid

Frank's Logging
Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.

17,769.60

16,372.00

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc				Frank's Logging			
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Red Pine Pulp	320	46.61	14,915.20	Red Pine Pulp	320	49.28	15,769.60
Oak Pulp	80	18.21	1,456.80	Oak Pulp	80	25.00	2,000.00
Minimum Bid:	12,256.00	Bid Total:	16,372.00	Minimum Bid:	12,256.00	Bid Total:	17,769.60

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **26-19**

Winning Bid

Frank's Logging
Pomeroy Forest Products LLC

63,730.00

56,750.00

Pomeroy Forest Product	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Frank's Logging	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Mixed Hardwood	550	28.00	15,400.00	Mixed Hardwood	550	31.10	17,105.00
Red Oak Sawlogs	5	225.00	1,125.00	Red Oak Sawlogs	5	255.00	1,275.00
Hard Maple Sawl	25	355.00	8,875.00	Hard Maple Sawl	25	400.00	10,000.00
Basswood Sawlo	40	165.00	6,600.00	Basswood Sawlo	40	190.00	7,600.00
Ash Sawlogs	150	165.00	24,750.00	Ash Sawlogs	150	185.00	27,750.00
Minimum Bid:	49,200.00	Bid Total:	56,750.00	Minimum Bid:	49,200.00	Bid Total:	63,730.00

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **27-19**

Winning Bid

Minerick Logging, Inc.
 Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.
 Frank's Logging
 Pomeroy Forest Products LLC

193,123.65
 168,092.35
 142,426.74
 123,694.00

Pomeroy Forest Product	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Frank's Logging	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Oak Pulp	120	26.50	3,180.00	Oak Pulp	120	37.00	4,440.00	Oak Pulp	120	29.43	3,531.60
Mixed Hardwood	175	26.50	4,637.50	Mixed Hardwood	175	40.01	7,001.75	Mixed Hardwood	175	36.23	6,340.25
Aspen Pulp	3350	34.59	115,876.50	Aspen Pulp	3350	39.10	130,985.00	Aspen Pulp	3350	47.23	158,220.50
Minimum Bid: 108,105.00		Bid Total: 123,694.00		Minimum Bid: 108,105.00		Bid Total: 142,426.74		Minimum Bid: 108,105.00		Bid Total: 168,092.35	

Minerick Logging, Inc.	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Adjustment	1	11.55	11.55
Oak Pulp	120	52.98	6,357.60
Mixed Hardwood	175	52.98	9,271.50
Aspen Pulp	3350	52.98	177,483.00
Minimum Bid: 108,106.00		Bid Total: 193,123.65	

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **28-19**

Winning Bid

Pomeroy Forest Products LLC
 Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.
 NRG Ducaine Logging, Inc.

37,285.60
 32,828.40
 28,380.00

NRG Ducaine Logging, Inc				Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc				Pomeroy Forest Product			
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Comingled Red P	440	64.50	<u>28,380.00</u>	Comingled Red P	440	74.61	<u>32,828.40</u>	Comingled Red P	440	84.74	<u>37,285.60</u>
Minimum Bid:	26,180.00	Bid Total:	28,380.00	Minimum Bid:	26,180.00	Bid Total:	32,828.40	Minimum Bid:	26,180.00	Bid Total:	37,285.60

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **29-19**

Winning Bid

Minerick Logging, Inc.
 Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.
 Frank's Logging

71,794.50
 62,955.25
 62,940.00

Frank's Logging	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Minerick Logging, Inc.	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Adjustment	1	0.00	0.00	Adjustment	1	0.00	0.00	Adjustment	1	13.50	13.50
Spruce Pulp	25	36.00	900.00	Spruce Pulp	25	32.11	802.75	Spruce Pulp	25	40.44	1,011.00
Oak Pulp	200	28.15	5,630.00	Oak Pulp	200	27.31	5,462.00	Oak Pulp	200	40.44	8,088.00
Mixed Hardwood	200	42.10	8,420.00	Mixed Hardwood	200	34.21	6,842.00	Mixed Hardwood	200	40.44	8,088.00
Fir Pulp	50	29.00	1,450.00	Fir Pulp	50	24.31	1,215.50	Fir Pulp	50	40.44	2,022.00
Aspen Pulp	1300	35.80	46,540.00	Aspen Pulp	1300	37.41	48,633.00	Aspen Pulp	1300	40.44	52,572.00
Minimum Bid:	51,611.00	Bid Total:	62,940.00	Minimum Bid:	51,611.00	Bid Total:	62,955.25	Minimum Bid:	51,611.00	Bid Total:	71,794.50

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **30-19**

Winning Bid

Frank's Logging
 Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.
 Pomeroy Forest Products LLC

101,450.00
 80,646.70
 72,792.50

Pomeroy Forest Product	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Frank's Logging	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Spruce Pulp	100	16.00	1,600.00	Spruce Pulp	100	30.41	3,041.00	Spruce Pulp	100	36.20	3,620.00
Jack Pine Pulp	30	30.00	900.00	Jack Pine Pulp	30	39.21	1,176.30	Jack Pine Pulp	30	42.10	1,263.00
Oak Pulp	930	26.00	24,180.00	Oak Pulp	930	27.60	25,668.00	Oak Pulp	930	42.70	39,711.00
Mixed Hardwood	90	26.00	2,340.00	Mixed Hardwood	90	31.21	2,808.90	Mixed Hardwood	90	38.00	3,420.00
Fir Pulp	100	16.00	1,600.00	Fir Pulp	100	23.11	2,311.00	Fir Pulp	100	26.00	2,600.00
Aspen Pulp	440	24.00	10,560.00	Aspen Pulp	440	30.80	13,552.00	Aspen Pulp	440	41.90	18,436.00
Comingled Red P	450	70.25	31,612.50	Comingled Red P	450	71.31	32,089.50	Comingled Red P	450	72.00	32,400.00
Minimum Bid:	72,543.00	Bid Total:	72,792.50	Minimum Bid:	72,543.00	Bid Total:	80,646.70	Minimum Bid:	72,543.00	Bid Total:	101,450.00

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **31-19**

Winning Bid

Frank's Logging

148,215.00

Minerick Logging, Inc.

140,109.00

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.

137,625.50

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Minerick Logging, Inc.	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	Frank's Logging	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
White Pine Pulp	140	28.23	3,952.20	White Pine Pulp	140	21.70	3,038.00	White Pine Pulp	140	23.00	3,220.00
Red Oak Pulp	740	35.41	26,203.40	Red Oak Pulp	740	26.00	19,240.00	Red Oak Pulp	740	28.10	20,794.00
Mixed Hardwood	720	32.41	23,335.20	Mixed Hardwood	720	28.00	20,160.00	Mixed Hardwood	720	29.10	20,952.00
Fir Pulp	110	21.33	2,346.30	Fir Pulp	110	19.10	2,101.00	Fir Pulp	110	21.00	2,310.00
Aspen Pulp	390	39.61	15,447.90	Aspen Pulp	390	30.00	11,700.00	Aspen Pulp	390	41.10	16,029.00
Comingled Red P	50	70.11	3,505.50	Comingled Red P	50	53.60	2,680.00	Comingled Red P	50	60.00	3,000.00
Red Oak Sawlogs	335	165.00	55,275.00	Red Oak Sawlogs	335	230.00	77,050.00	Red Oak Sawlogs	335	230.00	77,050.00
Red Maple Sawlo	36	210.00	7,560.00	Red Maple Sawlo	36	115.00	4,140.00	Red Maple Sawlo	36	135.00	4,860.00
Minimum Bid: 135,777.00		Bid Total: 137,625.50		Minimum Bid: 135,777.00		Bid Total: 140,109.00		Minimum Bid: 135,777.00		Bid Total: 148,215.00	

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **32-19**

Winning Bid

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.
 Pomeroy Forest Products LLC
 NRG Ducaine Logging, Inc.

49,918.80
 46,512.00
 42,228.00

NRG Ducaine Logging, Inc				Pomeroy Forest Product				Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc			
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Comingled Red P	680	62.10	<u>42,228.00</u>	Comingled Red P	680	68.40	<u>46,512.00</u>	Comingled Red P	680	73.41	<u>49,918.80</u>
Minimum Bid:	25,092.00	Bid Total:	42,228.00	Minimum Bid:	25,092.00	Bid Total:	46,512.00	Minimum Bid:	25,092.00	Bid Total:	49,918.80

Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **33-16**

Winning Bid

Frank's Logging
Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.

12,391.90
11,537.70

Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc				Frank's Logging			
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Red Oak Pulp	100	26.41	2,641.00	Red Oak Pulp	100	30.01	3,001.00
Mixed Hardwood	90	30.63	2,756.70	Mixed Hardwood	90	30.01	2,700.90
Red Oak Sawlogs	32	160.00	5,120.00	Red Oak Sawlogs	32	180.00	5,760.00
Mixed Hardwood	6	170.00	1,020.00	Mixed Hardwood	6	155.00	930.00
Minimum Bid:	10,778.00	Bid Total:	11,537.70	Minimum Bid:	10,778.00	Bid Total:	12,391.90